recorded goodwill totaling $560,000 from the acquisition as a result of an excess of liabilities assumed over assets acquired. Both the assets
acquired and liabilities assumed were recorded at their respective acquisition date fair values. Identifiable intangible assets, including core
deposit intangible assets, were recorded at fair value.

The fair value estimates of the Statewide assets and liabilities acquired from the FDIC recorded are preliminary and subject to refinement as
additional information becomes available. Under current accounting principles, the Company�s estimates of fair values may be adjusted for a
period of up to one year.

The Company�s operating results for the nine months ended September 30, 2010 include the operating results of Statewide from the date of
acquisition to September 30, 2010. Due to the significance of the amounts of the fair value adjustments, as well as the nature of the FDIC loss
sharing agreements, Statewide�s historical results are not believed to be relevant to the Company�s results; thus, no pro forma information is
presented.

The assets acquired and liabilities assumed, as well as the adjustments to record the assets and liabilities at fair value, are presented in the
following table as of March 12, 2010.

(dollars in thousands)
Acquired from

the FDIC
Fair Value

Adjustments
As recorded by

Home Bank

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,569 $ �  $ 11,569
Investment securities 24,974 (133)(a) 24,841
Loans 157,016 (46,601)(b) 110,415
Repossessed assets 2,545 (207)(c) 2,338
Core deposit intangible �  1,429(d) 1,429
FDIC loss sharing receivable �  34,422(e) 34,422
Other assets 3,076 (64) 3,012

Total assets acquired $ 199,180 $ (11,154) $ 188,026

Liabilities
Interest-bearing deposits $ 191,014 $ 1,049(f) $ 192,063
Noninterest-bearing deposits 14,862 �  14,862
FHLB Advances 16,519 305(g) 16,824
Other liabilities 161 �  161

Total liabilities assumed $ 222,556 $ 1,354 $ 223,910

Excess of liabilities assumed over assets acquired 35,884
Cash payment received from the FDIC (35,324)

Total goodwill recorded $ 560

(a) The adjustment is to record the fair value of Statewide�s investments based on market values.
(b) The adjustment represents the write down of the book value of Statewide�s loans to their estimated fair value based on expected cash flows

and includes an estimation of expected future loan losses.
(c) The adjustment represents the write down of the book value of Statewide�s repossessed assets to their estimated fair value based on their

estimated fair value, as adjusted for estimated costs to sell.